
Agenda Item # JK-10 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

====================================================================----
Meeting Date: 

Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

February 5, 2008 

Water Utilities Department 
Water Utilities Department 

Consent [X] 
Public Hearing [ ] 

Regular [ ] 

=====================================================================---
I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Work Authorization No. 10 to the 
Water Utilities Department Continuing Construction Contract with AKA Services, Inc. (R2007-
0357) for construction of for the Glades Regional Hospital 12"/16" Water Main Extension Project 
in the amount of $928,767. 

Summary: On March 13, 2007, the Board approved the Water Utilities Department 
Continuing Construction Contract with AKA Services, Inc. (R2007-0357). This Work 
Authorization provides for construction of the Glades Regional Hospital 12"/16'' Water Main 
Extension Project. The water main will be installed along Hooker Highway (SR 80) from the 
future Lake Region Water Treatment Plant to the County Jail Facility. This pipeline will provide 
future potable water service to County facilities such as the Jail and the Glades Regional 
Hospital and the surrounding area along with improving the hydraulics looping of the City of 
Belle Glade's existing potable water system. The Small Business Enterprise (SBE) 
participation goal established by the SBE Ordinance (R2002-0064) is 15.00% overall. The 
contract with AKA Services, Inc. provides for SBE participation of 15.92% overall. This 
authorization includes 29.56% overall participation. The cumulative SBE participation, including 
this authorization, is 21.23% overall. (WUD Project No. 07-084) District 6 (MJ) 

Background and Justification: The City of Belle Glade, as well as the unincorporated areas 
of the Lake Region, ar~ facing many challenges regarding public water supply. These 
challenges include outdated treatment plants, a rapidly changing regulatory environment and 
funding shortages. In order to help resolve this situation, the Board approved Bulk Water 
Service Agreements on February 3, 2004 with the City of Belle Glade (R-2004-0245) for the 
construction of a new Lake Region Water Treatment Plant. This potable water pipeline project 
is necessary in order to convey water from the Lake Region Water Treatment Plant to the 
subject service area referenced above. lnterlocal Agreements with the City of Belle Glade 
(City) and the Health Care District of Palm Beach County (District) for the reimbursement of 
design and construction costs related to the potable water pipeline have been signed and are 
scheduled for Board approval. Under the terms of the lnterlocal Agreement with the City, the 
City will charge new customers connecting to the Pipeline their proportionate share of the 
pipeline design and construction costs, and then remit said funds to the County. The District 
has agreed to reimburse the County their share of the costs for design and construction of the 
Pipeline. The total reimbursement from both entities will be approximately $900,000 Any costs 
not reimbursed after twenty years shall be reimbursed from the County's General Fund. 

Attachments: 

1 . Location Map 
2. Two (2) Original Consultant Authorizations No. 10 

Recommended By: ~ 
artmentDirector 

£~~ Approved By: 
Assistant Cou ~clmin't t~ Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2008 2009 2010 2011 

Capital Expenditures 19281767.00 0 0 Q 
External Revenues cioool QOC.OQ} 0 Q 0 
Program Income (County) 0 0 0 0 
In-Kind Match County 0 0 0 0 
CCRT Funds 0 
NET FISCAL IMPACT 2-%1t:;l Q Q Q 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) Q 0 0 0 

Budget Account No.: Fund 4011 Dept 721 Unit W006 Object 

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes X No 

B. 

Reporting Category N/A 

Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

2012 

0 
0 
Q 
0 

Q 

0 

6543 

Pipeline construction cost will be reimbursed by the City of Belle Gale and the Health 
Care District of Palm Beach County. 

C. Department Fisd:tl Review: ~'tµ rn di'~ 

Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments: 

B. 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 



Palm Beach County 
Water Utilities 

Department 
Service Area (SA) and 

Major Facilities 

T"" -C: 
Cl) 

E 
.c: u 
C'G -<( 

Legend 

P.B.C.W.U.D. SA 

• • • • • Mandatory Reclaimed SA 

- - • Palm Beach County Limits * Administration 

• Water Reclalmatlon Faclltty 

A Water Treatment Faclltty 

ill Wetlands 

I 

a, I 
§ I 

8· ~· ,:, I 

:! 

\ 
l 

?< \' \f 

<\, 

'Ii~ 

'­
:\. 

_ -. _______ M,!1'!!n_C2u.!!~ ____ _ 

-~di 

"'-,~~ ... .,L 

<-.,.~'(,~ .. 

COUNTY ROAD 880 

\ 
·~ ... .. 

0 
NOT TO KAC.E 

l \ 
~ _______ \ ____________________ _ 



WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 10 
WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT 

CONTINUING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 

Project No. WUD 07-084 Disbict: 6 

Budget Line Item No. Fund 4011 Dept 721 Unit WOO& Object~ 

Project Title: Glades Regional Hospital 12"/16" Water Main Extension 

THIS AUTHORIZATION # 10 to the Contract for Construction Services dated March 13, 
2007 (Resolution/Document 2007-0357), by and between Palm Beach County and the 
Contractor identified herein, is for the Construction Services described in Item 3 of this 
Authorization. The Contract provides for 15% SBE participation overall. This 
Authorization includes 29.56% overall participation. The cumulative proposed SBE 
participation, including this authorization is 21.23% overall. 

1. CONTRACTOR: AKA Services, Inc. 
2. ADDRESS: 13676 Hamlin Blvd, West Palm Beach, FL 33412 
3. Description of Services to be provided by the Contractor: 

See EXHIBIT "A". 

4. Services completed by the Contractor to date: 

See EXHIBIT "B" and "C". 

5. Contractor shall begin work promptly with the following work commencing from the 
notice to proceed date: 
Substantial Completion ~ Calendar Days, 
Final Completion 360 Calendar Days 
liquidated damages will apply in accordance with Paragraph 1.6.1 of the Contract 
Bid Form 

6. The compensation to be paid to the Contractor for providing the requested services 
in accordance with the Contract Bid Prices is $928,767.00. 

7. EXCEPT AS HEREBY AMENDED, CHANGED OR MODIFIED, all other terms, conditions 
and obligations of the Contract dated March 13, 2007 remain in furl force and effect. 



WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 10 
WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT 

CONTINUING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 

Project No. WUD 07-084 

Project Title: Glades Regional Hospital 12"/16" Water Main Extension 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Authorization is accepted, subject to the terms, conditions and 
obligations of the aforementioned Contract. 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA 

ATTEST: 

Sharon R. Bock 
Clerk and Comptroller 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 

(County Attorney) 

(CORPORATE SEAL) 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
PALM BEACH COUNTY 

----~-------,,,.~ Addie L. Greene, Chairperson 

Date 

AKA Services, Inc. 

Tom Richardson, Projects Manager 
(Name and Title) 

Date 



EXHIBIT 'A" 

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 10 
PALM BEACH COUNTY 

WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT 
ENGINEERING/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

SCOPE OF WORK 
FOR 

Glades Regional Hospital 12"/16" Water Main Extension 

INTRODUCTION 

Palm Beach County (County) entered into a Contract for Construction Services date 
March 13, 2007 (Resolution/Document 2007-0357), by and between Palm Beach 
County and AKA Services, Inc., for the Construction Services of this Authorization. 

This Contract for Construction Services encompasses providing services related to 
installation of water mains on SR80 and Main Street in Belle Glade. 

SCOPE OF SERVICES 

The Contractor shall provide and install 420 lineal feet of 12"" DIP water main, 4500 
lineal feet of 16" DIP water main, fire hydrants, fittings and appurtenances on SR 80 
(Hooker Hwy) at Main Street, Belle Glade. All water mains and water services shall be 
constructed in accordance with Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department 
Minimum Engineering and Construction Standards, as indicated in the construction 
plans and contract documents. 

COMPENSATION 

Compensation shall be based on the Contract for Construction Services dated March 
13, 2007 (Resolution/Document 2007-0357) as approved by the Board of County 
Commissioners. 

SBE- M/WBE PARTICIPATION 

As described in Section 7.5 of the Contract, SBE participation is included in Attachment 
B and Attachment C under this Authorization. The attached Schedule 1 defines the . 
SBE -MNVBE applied to this Contract. 



ATTACHMENT -A 

ATTACHMENT - B 

ATTACHMENT - C 

ATTACHMENT - D 

ATTACHMENT - E 

Public Construction Bond 

Work Authorization Schedule of Bid Items 

SBE Schedule 1 

SBE Schedule 2 

Location Map 



Bond No. 

PERFORMANCE & PAYMENT BOND 
(Public Work) 

In compliance with U.S. Chapter 255.0S(l)(a) 

08891561 

Contractor: AKA Services, Inc. 
Name: 13676 Hamlin Blvd. 
Address: West Palm Beach, FL 33412 

Surety: 
Name: 
Add~s: 

Owner: 
Name: 
Address: 

Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland 
863 Creston Dr. 
Maitland, FL 32751 

Palm Beach County 
8100 Forest Hill Blvd. 
West Palm Beach, FL 33413 

Phone No. (561) 791-7561 

Phone No. (407) 629-1955 

Phone No. (561) 493-6000 

Obligee: 
Name: 

(If contracting entity is different from the owner, the contracting public entity) 
Same 

Address: 

Bond Amount: $928,767.00 

Description of Work: 

Project Location: 

Legal Description: 

Phone No. 

Contract No. (if applicable): WUD 07-084 

Water Main Construction. 

Palm Beach County, FL 

Various Locations systemwide 

FRONT PAGE 
All other page( s) are deemed subsequent to this page regardless of any page number( s) that may be reprinted thereon. 



PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION BOND 

BOND NUMBER: _ ___,:,;08=8=9...:.;15=6~1 ______________ _ 

BOND AMOUNT: ---=$=9=28=•.:...;76=7-:.00c.:-____________ _ 

CONTRACT AMOUNT: _ __;$=9=2=8,L!.7=67:..:,;.0=0:..-_________ _ 

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: _ __:..;A::..:KA~S~e::..::rv~ice=s _.:.:ln~c~. __________ _ 

CONTRACTOR'S ADDRESS: 13676 Hamlin Blvd 

CONTRACTOR'S PHONE: 

SURETY COMPANY: 

SURETY'S ADDRESS: 

OWNER'S NAME: 

OWNER'S ADDRESS: 

OWNER'S PHONE: 

West Palm Beach, FL 33412 

(561) 791-7561 

Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland 

863 Creston Dr. 
Maitland. FL 32751 
(407) 629-1955 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 

8100 Forest Hill Boulevard (P. 0. Box 16097) 
West Palm Beach, FL 33413 

(561) 493-6000 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: Furnishing and installing water mains 

PROJECT LOCATION: Palm Beach County, FL 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Various locations systemwide 

PROJECT WUD 04-084 -1-



PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION BOND 

This Bond is issued in favor of the County conditioned on the full and faithful performance of the Contract. 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that Contractor and Surety, are held and firmly bound unto 
Palm Beach County Board of County Commissioners 
301 N. Olive Avenue 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 

as Obligee, herein called County, for the use and benefit of claimant as herein below defined, in the amount of 
Dollars($ 928,767.00) 

(Nine Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Seven Dollars and no cents) 

for the payment whereof Principal and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, personal representatives, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. 

WHEREAS, 

Principal has by written agreement dated March 13, 2007, entered into a contract with the County for 

Project Name: Glades Regional Hospital 12n /16n Water Main Extension 
Project No.: WUD 07-084 
Project Description: Furnishing and installing potable water mains 
Project Location: systemwide 

in accordance with Design Criteria Drawings and Specifications prepared by 

Name of Design Firm: PBC Water Utilities Department 
location of Firm: West Palm Beach, FL 33411 
Phone: 561/493-6116 
Fax: 561/493-6113 

which contract is by reference made a part hereof in its entirety, and is hereinafter referred to as the Contract. 

THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND is that if Principal: 

1. Performs the contract dated March 13, 2007 , between Principal and County for the construction of Cypress Lakes reclaimed water mains the contract being made a part of this bond by reference, at the 
times and in the manner prescribed in the contract; and 

2. Promptly makes payments to all claimants, as defined in Section 255.05, Florida Statutes, supplying Principal with labor, materials, or supplies, used directly or indirectly by Principal in the 
prosecution of the work provided for in the contract; and 

3. Pays County all losses, damages (including liquidated damages), expenses, costs, and attorneys' fees, including appellate proceedings, that County sustains because of a default by Principal under the 
contract; and 

4. Performs the guarantee of all work and materials furnished under the contract for the time specified 

PROJECT WUD 04-084 -2-



in the contract, then this bond is void; otherwise it remains in full force. 

5. Any changes in or under the contract documents and compliance or noncompliance with any formalities connected with the contract or the changes does not affect Surety's obligation under this bond and Surety waives notice of such changes. 

6. The amount of this bond shall be reduced by and to the extent of any payment or payments made in good faith hereunder, inclusive of the payment by Surety of construction liens which may be filed of record against said improvement, whether or not claim for the amount of such lien be presented under and against the bond. 

7. Principal and Surety expressly acknowledge that any and all provisions relating to consequential, delay and liquidated damages contained in the contract are expressly covered by and made a part of this Performance, Labor and Material Payment Bond. Principal and Surety acknowledge that any such provisions lie within their obligations and within the policy coverage's and limitations of this instrument. 
8. Section 255.05, Florida Statutes, as amended, together with all notice and time provisions contained therein, is incorporated herein, by reference, in its entirety. Any action instituted by a claimant under this bond for payment must be in accordance with the notice and time limitation provisions in Section 255.05(2), Florida Statutes. This instrument regardless of its form, shall be construed and deemed a statutory bond issued in accordance with Section 255.05, Florida Statutes. 

9. Any action brought under this instrument shall be brought in the state court of competent jurisdiction in Palm Beach County, Florida and not elsewhere. 

-~&4: 
Witness 

~= Witness 

PROJECT WUD 04-084 

Surety 

JtJ.lf 11/ s: f/Ale/4t ~ 
//1701tNt7~ /IV~ /;,er 

(Seal) 

.3. 



Power of Attorney 
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND 

ATTEST: 

State of Maryland }ss· 
City of Baltimore · 

T. E. Smith 

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND 

By: 
Assistant Secretary Paul C. Rogers Vice President 

On this 23rd day of February, A.D. 2004, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came PAUL C. ROGERS, Vice President, and T. E. SMITH, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation. 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written. 

Dennis R. Hayden Notary Public 
My Commission Expires: February I, 2009 

POA-F 031-0035 



Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department 
Continuing Construction Contract WUD 06-144 

AKA Services, Inc. 
Work Authorization No.07, WUD No. 084 NO. BID l~M lFumlsh and lnAtAII with Annurten•nces\ -QUANTITY uiir UNIT PRICE 1 4" PVC Wastewater Force Main (36" to 60" Cover) L.F. $28.00 2 4" DIP Water Main/Reclaimed Water Main (36" to 60" Cover) L.F. $28.00 3 4" DIP Wastewater Force Main (36" to 60" Cover) L.F. $36,00 4" DIP Water Main Conflict (30' of 4" DIP) center 20' length of 

4 restrained joint water main (60" to 72" cover) and 4-45 degree Each $4,000.00 elbows under existing pipe 

5 6" PVC Water Main/Reclaimed Water Main/Wastewater Foree 
L.F. $28.00 Main (36" to 60" Cover) 

6 6" DIP Water Main/Reclaimed Water Main (36" to 60" Cover) L.F. $28.00 7 6" DIP Wastewater Force Main (36" to 60" Cover) L.F. $42.00 
6" DIP Water Main Conflict (30' of 6" DIP) center 20' length of 

8 restrained joint water main (60" to 84" cover) and 4-45 degree Each $5,000.00 
elbows under existing pipe 
6" DIP Wastewater Main Conflict (30' of 6" DIP) center 20' length 

9 of restrained joint water main (60" to 84" cover) and 4-45 degree Each $5,700.00 
elbows under existing Dioe 

10 8" PVC Water Maint/Reclaimed Water Main/Wastewater Force 
L.F. $35.00 Main (36" to 60" Cover) 

11 8" DIP Water Main/Reolaimed Water Main (36" to 60" Cover) L.F. $35.00 
12 8" DJP Wastewater Force Main (36" to 60" Cover) L.F. $60.00 

8" DIP Water Main Conflict center 20' length of restrained joint 
13 water main (60" to 84" cover) and 4-45 degree elbows under Each $6,000.00 

existlna oloe 
8" DIP Wastewater Main Conflict center 20' length of restrained 

14 joint water main (60" to 84" cover) and 4-45 degree elbows under Each $6,500.00 
existing pioe 

15 10" PVC Water Main//Reclaimed Water Main/Wastewater Force 
L.F. $45.00 Main (36" to 60" Cover) 

16 10" DIP Water Main/Reclaimed Water Main (36" to 60" Cover) L.F. $45.00 
17 1 O" DIP Wastewater Force Main (36" to 60" Cover) L.F. $60.00 

10" DIP Water Main Conflict center 20' length of restrained Joint 
18 water main (60" to 84'' cover) and 4-45 degree elbows under Each $6,500.00 

existina oioe 
10" DIP Wastewater Main Conflict center 20' length of restrained 

19 joint water main (60" to 84" cover) and 4-45 degree elbows under Each $7,000.00 
existlna pipe 

20 
12" PVC Water Main/Wastewater Force Main/Reclaimed Water L.F. $50.00 Main (36" to 60" Cover} 

21 12" DIP Water Main/Reclaimed Water Main (36" to 60" Cover) 420 L.F. $50.00 
22 12" DIP Wastewater Force Main (36" to 60" Cover) L.F. $70.00 

12" DIP Water Main Conflict center 20' length of restrained joint 
23 water main (60" to 84" cover) and 4-45 degree elbows under Each $7,000.00 

existing pioe 
12" DIP Wastewater Main Conflict center 20' length of restrained 

24 joint water main (60" to 84" cover) and 4-45 degree elbows under Each $7,500.00 
existing oiDe 

25 
16" PVC Water Main/Wastewater Force Main/Reclaimed Water L.F. $80.00 Main (36" to 60" Cover) 

26 16" DIP Water Main/Reclaimed Water Main (36" to 60" Cover) 4,500 L.F. $80.00 
27 16" DIP Wastewater Force Main (36" to 60" Cover) L.F. $100.00 

TOTAi 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$21,000.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$360,000.00 
$0.00 



Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department 
Continuing Construction Contract WUD 06-144 

AKA Services, Inc. 
Work Authorization No.07, WUD No. 084 - -NO. BID ITS::U /Furnish and Install with 4 ....... rt•nanc,.•\ ou·-i,iTi UNIT UNIT PRICE 16" O.P Water Main Conflict center 20' length of restrained joint 

28 water main (60" to 84" cover) and 4-45 degree elbows under Each $15,000.00 existina oioe 
16" DIP Wastewater Main Conflict center 20' length of restrained 

29 joint water main (60" to 84" cover) and 4-45 degree elbows under Each $16,000.00 existlna nine 

30 20" PVC Water Main/Wastewater Force Main/Reclaimed Water 
L.F. $95.00 Main t36" to 60" Cover) 

31 20" DIP Water Main/Reclaimed Water Main (36• to 60" Cover) LF. $95.00 
32 20" DIP Restrained Joint Water Main/Reclaimed Water Main {36" 

L.F. $120.00 to 60" Cover) 
33 24" DIP Water Main/Reclaimed Water Main <36" to 60" Cover) L.F. $100.00 
34 24" DIP Restrained Joint Water Main/Reclaimed Water Main (36" 

L.F. $130.00 to 60" Cover) 

35 24" PVC Water Main/Wastewater Force Main/Reclaimed Water 
LF. $115.00 Main 136" to 60" Cover) 

36 24" DIP Wastewater Force Main (36" to 60" Cover) L.F. $140.00 37 30" DIP Water Main/Reclaimed Water Main (36" to 60" Cover) L.F. $128.00 
38 30" DIP Restrained Joint Water Main/Reclaimed Water Main (36" 

L.F. $165.00 to 60° Cover) 
39 30" DIP Wastewater Force Main (36" to 60" Cover) L.F. $180.00 
40 30" DIP Restrained Joint Wastewater Force Main (38" to 60" 

L.F. $214.00 Cover\ 
41 Ductile Iron Fittinas for Water Main/Reclaimed Water Main 5.15 Tons $8,000.00 
42 Ductile Iron Fittings for WastewatE)r Force Main Tons $9,000.00 
43 4" HOPE Directional Drill Water Main/Reclaimed Water 

L.F. $60.00 Main/Wastewater Force Main 

44 6" HOPE Directional Drill Water Main/Reclaimed Water 
L.F. $90.00 Main/Wastewater Force Main 

45 8" HOPE Directional Drill Water Main/ReclaimE)d Water 
L.F. $145.00 Main/Wastewater Force Main 

46 10" HOPE Directional Drill Water Main/Reclaimed Water 
L.F. $175.00 Main/WastE)WSter Force Main 

47 12" HOPE Directional Drill Water Main//RE)claimed Water 
LF. $200.00 MainM/astewater Force Main 

48 16" HOPE Directional DriD Water Main/Wastewater/ReclaimE)d 
L.F. $250.00 Water Main Force Main 

49 20" HOPE Directional Drill Water MainM/astE)WSter/Reclaimed 
L.F. $300.00 Water Main Force Main 

50 24,. HOPE Directlonal Drill Water Main/Wastewater/Reclaimed L.F. $350.00 Water Main Force Main 

51 24" HOPE Directional Drill Casing with 16" HOPE Carrier Pipe for L.F. $600.00 Water Main/Wastewater/Reclaimed Water Main Force Main 
52 

30" HOPE Directional Drill Casing with 20" HOPE Carrier Pipe for 238 L.F. $750.00 Water Main/Wastewater/Reclaimed Water Main Force Main 
53 36" HOPE Directional Drill Casing with 24" HOPE Carrier Pipe for 

L.F. $900.00 Water Main/Wastewater/Reclaimed Water Main Force Main 
54 4" DIP x HOPE Adapter Each $1,100.00 
55 6" DIP x HOPE AdaptE)r Each $1,200.00 
56 8" DIP x HOPE Adapter Each $1,300.00 
57 1 O" DIP x HOPE Adapter Each $1,500.00 
58 12" DIP x HOPE Adaoter Each $1,600.00 

Toni 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

-$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$41,200.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$177,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 



Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department 
Continuing Construction Contract WUD 06-144 

AKA Services, Inc. 
Work Authorization No.07, WUD No. 084 NO. BID ITEM lfumlsh and ln•tstll with • s\ -QUANTITY UNiT UNIT PRICE 59 16" DIP x HOPE Adapter Each $3,100.00 60 2'1' DIP x HOPE Adaoter Each $5,700.00 61 24" OIP x HOPE Adapter Each $6,000.00 62 30" DIP x HOPE Adapter Each $6,300.00 63 4" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP Each $150.00 64 6" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP 5 Each $150.00 65 8" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP 18 Each $180.00 66 10" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP Each $200.00 67 12" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP 40 Each $240.00 68 16" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP 66 Each $400.00 69 20" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP Each $600.00 70 24" Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP Each $800.00 71 30'' Mechanical Joint Restraint for DIP Each $1,500.00 72 4" Mechanical Joint Restraint for PVC Each $140.00 73 6" Mechanical Joint Restraint for PVC Each $150.00 74 8" Mechanical Joint Restraint for PVC Each $160.00 75 4" Joint Restraint Gasket Each $140.00 76 6" Joint Restraint Gasket Each $160.00 n 8" Joint Restraint Gasket Each $175.00 78 10" Joint Restraint Gasket Each $234.00 

79 12" Joint Restraint Gasket 25 Each $245.00 
80 16" Joint Restraint Gasket 62 Each $500.00 
81 20• Joint Restraint Gasket Each $800.00 
82 24" Joint Restraint Gasket Each $950.00 
83 30" Joint Restraint Gasket Each $1,723.00 
84 4" PVC Bell Clarno Restraint Each $135.00 
85 6" PVC Bell Clamp Restraint Each $145.00 
86 8" PVC Bell Clarno Restraint Each $168.00 
87 10" PVC Bell Clamp Restraint Each $245.00 88 12" PVC Bell Clarno Restraint Each $255.00 89 16" PVC Befl Clamp Restraint Each $514.00 
90 20" PVC Bell Clarno Restraint Each $835.00 
91 24" PVC Ben Clarno Restraint Each $1,500.00 
92 30" PVC Bell Clamp Restraint Each $2,000.00 
93 4" Gate Valve & Valve Box Each sn4.00 
94 6" Gate Valve & Valve Box Each $1,000.00 
95 8" Gate Valve & Valve Box 6 Each $1,184.00 
96 10" Gate Valve & Valve Box Each $1,645.00 
97 12" Gate Valve & Vafve Box Each $2,112.00 
98 16" Gate Valve & Valve Box Each $5,702.00 
99 20" Gate Valve & Valve Box Each $13,530.00 
100 24" Gate Valve &Valve Box Each $19,014.00 
101 30- Gate Valve & Valve Box Each $32,496.00 
102 6" Butterfly Valve & Valve Box Each $1,798.00 
103 12" Butterfly Valve & Valve Box 7 Each $1,421.00 
104 16" Butterfly Valve & Valve Box 10 Each $2,163.00 
105 20" Butterflv Valve & Valve Box Each $4,092.00 
106 24 .. Butterfly Valve & Valve Box Each $6,000.00 
107 30" Butterfly Valve & Valve Box Each $9,374.00 
108 8"X6" Taooina Sleeve wNalve & Valve Box Each $3,606.00 
109 12"X 10" Taooina Sleeve w/Valve and Valve Box Each $6,122.00 

TOTAL 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$750.00 
$3,240.00 

$0.00 
$9,600.00 

$26,400.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$6,125.00 
$31,000.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$7,104.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$9,947.00 
$21,630.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 



Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department 
Continuing Construction Contract WUD 06-144 

AKA Services, Inc. 
Work Authorization No.gz, WUD No. 084 NO. BID ITEM fFumlsh and Install with Annurt&nanc-\ -OlJANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE 110 16"X 8" Taooina Sleeve wNatve & Val\te Box Each $9,043.00 111 16"X 12" Taooina Sleeve wNalve & Valve Box Each $10,686.00 112 36"X 16" Taooing Sleeve wNalve & Valve Box Each $23,000.00 113 42"X6" Taooina Sleeve wNal\te & Valve Box Each $17,000.00 114 42"x8" Taooing Sleeve wNalve & Valve Box Each $18,000.00 

115 42"><20" Tapping Sleeve wNalve & Valve Box on Prestressed 
Each $38,000.00 Concrete Cvlinder Pipe 

116 42''x24" Taooing Sleeve wNalve & Valve Box Each $53,000.00 117 Aerial Crossing (8" Water Main) Lumo. $60,000.00 118 Aerial Crossing (20" Water Main} Lump. $77,000.00 119 Aerial Crossin!l (24" Water Main) Lump. $85,000.00 120 Aerial Crossing (4" Force Main) Lump. $57,000.00 121 Aerial Crossing (12" Force Main} Lump. $66,000.00 122 Aerial Crossing (16" Force Main) Lumo. $75,000.00 123 Aerial Crosslna (24" Force Main) Lump. $93,000.00 124 Fire Hydrant Assemblv with Anchor Tee Assembly (42" burial) 5 Each $4,500.00 
125 Fire Hydrant Assembly with /6" Gate Valve & 6" DIP (42" burial) Each $4,500.00 
126 Fire Hvdrant Extensions 5 Vert. Ft $606.00 127 Bollards for Fire Hvdrant Each $395.00 128 Sample Points W/Oouble Strao Saddle & Corp. Stop 8 Each $817.00 129 Samole Points on Fire Hvdrants Each $646.00 130 Sample Points on 2" Blowoffs Each $646.00 131 2" Blowoff Piping with Box 1 Each $1,421.00 
132 1" Air Release Valve W/Manhole for Water/Reclaimed Water Main Each $7,623.00 

133 1" Offset Air Release Valve W/Manhole for Water/Reclaimed 
Each $8,169.00 Water Main 

134 2" Air Release Val\te W/Manhote for Water/Reclaimed Water Main 2 Each $8,375.00 

135 2" Offset Air Release Valve W/Manhole for Water/Reclaimed 
Each $8,604.00 Water Main 

136 2" Air Release Valve W/Manhole for Wastewater Force Main Each $9,209.00 137 Short Single Service (1-1/2" PVC) Each $950.00 138 Short Sinale Water Service (1" PVC) Each $1,100.00 139 Short Double Service (1-1/2" PVC) (up to 10' Iona) Each $1,300.00 140 Short Double Water Service (1" PVC) (up to 10' long) Each $1,300.00 141 Short Triple Service (2" PVC) (up to 10' long) Each $1,800.00 142 Short 4 Meter Service (2" PVC) (up to 10' long) Each $2,000.00 143 Short 5 Meter Service (2" PVC) (up to 10' Iona} Each $2,679.00 144 Short 6 Meter Service (2" PVC) (up to 1 O' long) Each $2,800.00 145 Lona Sinale Service (1-1/2" PVC with 3" Casing up to 40' Iona) Each $1,800.00 
146 Long Single Water Service (1" PVC with 3" Casing up to 40' long) Each $1,800.00 
147 Lona Double Service {1-1/2" PVC with 3" Casino UD to 40' Iona) Each $2,100.00 148 Long Triple Service (2" with 4" Casings) (up to 40' long) Each $2,700.00 149 Lona 4 Meter Service (2" with 4" Casings) (up to 40' long) Each $3,000.00 150 Lona 5 Meter Service (2" with 4" Casings) (uo to 40' Iona) Each $3,300.00 151 Long 6 Meter Service (2" with 4" Casings) (up to 40' long) Each $3,589.00 152 Short 1" Meter Service c2• PVC) (up to 10' Iona) Each $2,200.00 153 Lona 1" Meter Service (2" PVC w/4" Casings} (up to 40' Iona} Each $2,200.00 154 Extra Long Service Line (1 1/2" PVC) LF $20.00 

TOTAL 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$22,500.00 

$0.00 

$3,030.00 
$0.00 

$6,536.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$1,421.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$16,750.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 



Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department 
Continuing Construction Contract WUD 06-144 

AKA Services, Inc. 
Work Authorization No.07, WUD No. 084 NO. BID ITEM (Furnish and Install with ... - ---nancesl otlANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE 155 Extra Lona Service Line (2" PVC) LF $20.00 156 Extra Long Service Line (11/2 PVC w/3" Casinal LF · $36.00 157 Extra Lona Service Line (2" PVC w/4" Casing) LF $36.00 158 Additional cost to wet tap any water service 2" or less Each $1,500.00 159 6" DIP X AC Pioe Adapter 

Each $1,500.00 160 Asbestos Pioe Abatement for 6" Cut-In Tee LF $250.00 4" to 12" Diameter Connection to Existing Water Main/Reclaimed 161 Water Main or Force Main (Joint Restraint for existing pipe is not 6 Each $3,500.00 includedl 

162 16" to 20" Diameter Connection to Existing Water Main/Reclaimed 
1 Each $8,000.00 Water Main or Force Main 

163 24" to 30" Diameter Connection to Existing Water Main/Reclaimed 
Each $10,000.00 Water Main or Force Main 

164 Oewaterina with wellooints or sock LF $13.00 165 8" PVC SOR 26 Gravitv Sanitarv Sewer Main O' to 6' deep LF $40.00 166 8" PVC SOR 26 Gravity Sanitarv Sewer Main 6' to 8' deep LF $45.00 167 8" PVC SOR 26 Gravltv Sanitary sewer Main 8' to 10' deep LF $65.00 188 8" PVC SOR 26 Gravity Sanitarv Sewer Main 10' to 12' deep LF $75.00 169 8" PVC SOR 26 Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main 12' to 14' deep LF $95.00 170 8" PVC SOR 26 Gravitv sanitary Sewer Main 14' to 16' deep LF $225.00 171 8" PVC SOR 26 Gravity Sanitarv Sewer Maio 16' to 18' deep LF $300.00 172 8" PVC SOR 26 Gravitv Sanitary Sewer Main 18' to 2rY deep LF $550.00 173 8" DIP Gravity Sanltarv Sewer Main O' to 6' deep LF $85.00 174 8" DIP Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main 6' to 8' deep LF $90.00 175 8" DIP Gravitv Sanitarv Sewer Main 8' to 1 O' deep LF $95.00 176 8" DIP Gravitv Sanitary Sewer Main 10' to 12' deep LF $100.00 1n 8" DIP Gravitv Sanitarv Sewer Main 12' to 14' deep LF $110.00 178 8" DIP Gmvitv Sanitary Sewer Main 14' to 16' deeo LF $235.00 179 8" DIP Gravitv Sanltarv Sewer Main 16' to 18' deep LF $320.00 180 8" DIP Gravity Sanitary Sewer Main 18' to 20' deep LF $600.00 181 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole O' to 6' deep LF $3,000.00 182 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole 6' to 8' deep LF $4,000.00 183 4' Diameter Sanitarv Sewer Manhole 8' to 10' deeo LF $5,000.00 184 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole 10' to 12' deep LF $5,500.00 185 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole 12' to 14' deep LF $6,500.00 186 4' Diameter Sanltarv Sewer Manhole 14' to 16' deep LF $7,500.00 167 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole 16' to 18' deep LF $8,500.00 188 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole 18' to 20' deep LF $9,000.00 189 Outside Drop - Add to anv Manhole Vert. Ft $2,500.00 190 8" x 6" PVC Tee or Wye Each $500.00 191 8n X 6" DIP Tee or Wve Each $900.00 192 6" PVC SOR 26 Gravitv Service Lateral - O' to 6' deep LF $25.00 193 6" PVC SOR 26 Gravitv Service Lateral - 6' to 8' deep LF $30.00 194 6" PVC SOR 26 Gravitv Service Lateral - 8' to 1 o· deep LF $35.00 195 6" PVC SOR 26 Gravitv Service Lateral - 1 O' to 12' deep LF $55.00 . 196 6" PVC SOR 26 Gravity Service Lateral - 12' to 14' deeD LF $65.00 197 6" PVC SOR 26 Gravity Service Lateral - 14' to 16' deep LF $75.00 198 6" PVC SOR 26 Gravitv Service Lateral-16' to 18' deep LF $85.00 199 6" PVC SOR 26 Gravity Service Lateral - 18' to 2'1 deep LF $100.00 200 6" DIP Gravity Service Lateral - O' to 6' deep LF $53.00 201 6" DIP Gravitv Service Lateral - 6' to 8' deep LF $55.00 202 6" DIP Gravity Service Lateral - 8' to 10' deep LF $60.00 

TOT~.l ! 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$21,000.00 

$8,000.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 



Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department 
Continuing Construction Contract WUD 06-144 

AKA Services, Inc. 
Work Authorization No.07, WUO No. 084 

NO BID ITEM tFumlsh and Install with A--··-~nanc-, - -QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE 203 6" DIP Gravitv Service Lateral - 1 O' to 12' deep LF $64.00 204 6" DIP Gravitv Service Lateral -12' to 14' deep LF $79.00 205 6" DIP Gravity Service lateral-14' to 16' deep LF $205.00 206 6" DIP GraVitv Service Lateral -16' to 18' deep LF $225.00 207 6" DIP Gravitv Service Lateral-18' to 20' deep LF $267.00 208 6" SOR 26 Single Service Connection with Cleanout Each $916.00 209 6" SOR 26 Double Service Connection with Cleanout Each $980.00 8"-0" Diameter Wetwell to 20' deep with top slab and 30"x48" 
Lump 210 Aluminum Double Leaf Hatch Cover,· Guiderail Assembly, Lifting $180,000.00 Chains Sum 

8•-o" Diameter Wetwell 20' - 24' deep with top slab and 30"x48" 
Lump 211 Aluminum Double Leaf Hatch Cover, Guiderail Assembly, Lifting $195,000.00 Chains Sum 

212 Sewage lift station complete, 4" pumps to 7.5 hp, less wetwell and Lump $65,000.00 items included with wetwell above Sum 
213 Sewage lift station complete, 4" pumps from 7.5 to 15.4 hp, less Lump $65,000.00 wetwell and items included with wetwell above Sum 
214 Sewage lift station complete, 4" pumps from 15.4 to 25.0 hp, less Lump $65,000.00 wetwell and items included with wetwell above Sum 

Sewage lift station complete, 4" pumps from 25.0 to 30.1 hp and 6" 
Lump 215 pumps from 15.4 hp to 30.1 hp, less wetwell and items included $75,000.00 

with wetwell above Sum 
216 MilHng of Asphalt (Minimum 220 SQ. Yd. per mobilization) Sa. Yd. $8.00 
217 Asphalt Overlav, Tvoe S-111 (20 to 150 tons Per work area) Tons $195.00 
218 Asphalt Roadway Removal and Restoration 88 SQ. Yd. $34.00 
219 Asphalt Driveway Removal and Restoration 44 Sq. Yd. $30.00 
220 Concrete Drivewav Removal and Restoration SQ. Yd. $53.00 
221 Lime Rock Drivewav or Roadway Removal and Restoration Tons $30.00 
222 Concrete Sidewalk ·Removal & Restoration Sq. Yd. $45.00 
223 Asphalt Sidewalk Removal & Restoration SQ. Yd. $30.00 
224 Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal & Restoration 80 L.F. $26.00 
225 Concrete Flush Header Curb Removal & Restoration L.F. $26.00 
226 Florltam Sod Sa. Yd. $4.00 
227 Bahia Sod 7,322 SQ. Yd. $3.00 
228 Root Barrier L.F. $10.00 
229 Remove and Reinstall Trees up to 4" diameter or Palm Trees up to 

Each $650.00 12" diameter 
230 Record Drawlna 5,134 L.F. $2.00 
231 Construction Survey 5,134 L.F. $2.00 
232 Preconstruction Video Taoina 5,134 L.F. $1.00 
233 Mall Box Removal and Reinstallation Each $85.00 
234 Maintenance of Traffic Residential Street L.F. $1.00 
235 Maintenance of Traffic Arterial Roadway 420 L.F. $2.00 
236 Maintenance of FOOT Roadway 4,500 L.F. $9.00 
237 OensitV Tests 40 Each $50.00 
238 Proctor Tests 2 Each $200.00 
239 Concrete 12''x6" Cylinder Tests Each $110.00 
240 Additional Pressure Pipe Crew Hours for Installation greater than Each $550.00 60"cover 

241 Additional Gravity Sewer Pipe Crew Hours for Conflicts not Shown Each $550.00 

TOTAL 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$2,992.00 
$1,320.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$2,080.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$21,966.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$10,268.00 
$10,268.00 
$5,134.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$840.00 
$40,500.00 
$2,000.00 

$400.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 



Palm Beach County Water Utilities Department 
Continuing Construction Contract WUD 06-144 

AKA Services, Inc. 
Work Authorization No.gr, WUD No. 084 r:-::::-::==;;-r---==-=-=---. NO. B D II ANTITY IT UN P C T 

242 Additional work not included maximum 15% overhead and profrt Lump $357,000.00 $0.00 
243 lrri atlon Re lrs Per Lot -se arate e control number Each $250.00 $0.00 

f-----t-----"L------'---"-'--'-"'-'_..c....----'-'-----'"'--'--_____;;_c_-'---'-L..:;..;..~=-=....;._=...:...::..:.J'--------+---~~~-----+---'---+---~ Moblllzatfon/Demobilization Allowance (Limited to 3% of the 244 furnished and installed items/services plus $10,000 for each 1 Lump $495,000.00 $36,768.00 individual construction contract awarded 

Total Bid Price 
$928,767.00 



Project Name:Glades Regional Hospital 12"/16" Water Main Extension 
Prime Contractor: AKA Services, Inc. 
Contact: Tom Richardson 
Date: January 4, 2008 

Minority Small 
Name, Addrseo, and Pbooe No. Business &sineos 

L & L Worldwide, Inc. 
6310 Pompano Street 
Jupiter, FL 33458 

TOTALS 

561-630-920 I X X 

SCHEDULE! 

LIST Of PROPOSED QE:WIMBE SJJDCQNTllACl'QBS 

Project Nwnber: WUD 07-084 
Address: 13676HamlinBlvd. WestPalmBeach,Fl. 33412 
Phone No. 561-791-7561 Fax No. 561-791-7565 

Blad< Hispanic Women Caucasian Other 

$ 274,556.15 

£ 1 S 274.556.IS S,._ __ 

Total Bid Price S928J67.00 Total Value ofSBE Participatiog S 274,5§6.15 



0118412808 14:20 5617917565 
AKA SERVICES INC PAGE 82/03 

SCHEDULEIJ!2 
LETl'ER OJI' lNTENT TO PERFORM AS AN SBE OR MWBE SUBCONTRACTOR 

PROJECTNO.: EJ1/DQZ·Q8,f 

TO: ,i&, k?4t4, /~ 
(N1111C of Primo Blddor) 

PROJECT NAME: Gla4,1 RegignaJ_JlasQitql 12''116" 
her Matn Eiten.non 

The mtdersiped is certified by Palm Beach County as a(n)- (check one or more, as applicable): 
S.maU Business Enterprise ~ Minority Business Enterprise c..-----· 

Black_ Hispanic_ Women ...::=-caucuian .::::-· Other (Please Specify)_ 

Date of Palm Beach Co~ Certifi~tion: 431&/io .. 3;?~ /~ 
The WldersJgncd is prepated ro perform the folJowing described work in connection with the 
above project: Specify .. dsSIIJ parllglsar werk ftp• or parg ,.mo[to be perform.eel): 

Line 
Item No. 
li::2.r 

At the followina price: 

Qty./Units 
/.L.,t!JC 

~7¥69t;u/S-
(Sullconlnctor'11 quc,re) 

And will enter into • formal agreement for work with you conditfoncd upon your exee\ltion of a 
contract with Palm .Beach County. 

ff uademancd lntfflds to sub-subcontract any portion of this subcontract to a non•certified SBB 
subcontractor~ the amount of any such subcontract must be stated: - Q -~ 

The undersigned subcontractor understands that the provision of this fo.rm t.o prime bidder does 
not pwevent subcontnctor from providing quotation.! to other bidders. 

/4 f -i 1?4,.-/4w1~ _:;=gc: 
(l'ffl,_ofSIE-WWDE-1:, !-~ Br.(Z.-4~ 

LvL;¢ <S~ 
(Print .. clrittc of Pffll>• eicocodng an beflllf 
OC'S9F.-M/W8£ S11bcontnlelffl') 

Date: t::J/ /4,~r 

EBvZ-9S9-19S ·our ap~fflPTJOM 7 SZY. 7 Wd• l=Z ~ooz Jd~ Sl 



Auth. 
No. 

1 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 
10 

EXHIBIT-B 
WORK AUTHORIZATION #10 

CONTINUING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 

SUMMARY AND STATUS OF 
REQUESTS FOR AUTHORIZATIONS 

Project 

Description Status 

Total Amount 
Ferndale Drive Water Main Extension Approved $353,934.00 
Evans Lane Water Main Extension Approved $90,645.00 
ECR Secondary Effluent Conveyance to Century Vlllaae North Approved $163,634.80 
Reclaimed Water Production Facility 
Northren Reaion Utility Improvement Project - Phase Ill Approved $152,170.00 
Endeavor Drive 
Ferndale Drive Emeraency Interconnect w/ City of Delray Beach Approved $386,531.00 
Aberdeen Recalimed Water Pipeline Approved $1,776,823.89 
Northem Region Utility Improvement Project - La Mancha Blvd Approved $97,405.80 

ICvDress lakes Water Main Extension Approved $537,837.00 
FPL West County 24" Water Main Extension Proiect Pending $781,181.00 
Glades Regional Hospital 12"/16" Water Main Extension Pending $928,767.00 

TOTAL $5,268,929.49 

Date WUDNo. 

Aooroved Assianed 
3/13/2007 06-036 
5/15/2007 06-190 
5/15/2007 05-062 

5/16/2007 05-061-1 

7/10/2007 06-036A 
8/21/2007 06-183 
5/31/2007 04-125B 
7/10/2007 06-173 

07-147 
07-084 



EXHIBIT-C 

CONTINUING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
SUMMARY OF SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE TRACKING SYSTEM 

Work Authorization No.10 

TOTAL SBE 
Current Proposal 

Value of Authorization No. 1 O $928,767.00 
Value of SBE Letters of Intent $274,556.15 $274,556.15 

Actual Percentage 29.56% 29.63% 

Signed Authorizations 
Total Value of Authorizations (1 thru B) $3,558,981.49 
Total Value of SBE Signed Subcontracts $678,417.21 

Actual Percentage 19.06% 19.06% 

Signed Authorizatons plus Current Proposal 
Total Value of Authorizations $4,487,748.49 
Total Value of Subcontracts & Letters of Intent $952,973.36 $952,973.36 

Actual Percentage 21.23% 21.23% 

GOAL 15.00% 21.23% 

1/8/2008 / 1 :51 PM 
EXHfBIT-C 


